
 
From: Jennifer Emminger <j.emminger@danbury-ct.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 3:23 PM 
To: Baldwin, Kenneth <KBALDWIN@rc.com>; Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov> 
Cc: Les Pinter <l.pinter@danbury-ct.gov>; Robin Edwards <r.edwards@danbury-ct.gov>; Sharon Calitro 
<s.calitro@danbury-ct.gov> 
Subject: Petition for Declaratory Ruling with CSC for 19 Kenosia Ave. 

 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 

attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 

Hi Ken. 

Thank you for forwarding the full petition for the proposed Verizon rooftop 

installation located at 19 Kenosia Avenue.  As the antennas and mounting structures 

are proposed to be located behind radio frequency transparent screen panels on 

the roof of the building, the visual impacts to Kenosia Avenue and Apple Ridge Road 

would be minimal. As such, the Department has no objections to the proposed 

rooftop installation. 

 

If you need anything further please let me know. 

 

Thank you, 

Jennifer 
 

--  

Jennifer L. Emminger, AICP 

Deputy Planning Director 

City of Danbury 

155 Deer Hill Avenue 

Danbury, CT 06810 

Telephone (203) 797-4525 

Fax (203) 797-4586 
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